
Liberty (6-1) -vs- Navy (2-4)
11/28/18 at Annapolis, Md. (Alumni Hall)

 
 

 
 
Liberty 76

Navy 58

Date: 11/28/18
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 489
Site: Annapolis, Md. (Alumni Hall)
Referees: Matt Oblas, Ian McClenny, Gregory Haas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Liberty 35 41 76
Navy 23 35 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 JAMES, Scottie * 27 5-9 0-0 4-4 2-5 7 2 1 0 0 0 14
05 GUMBS, Keenan * 23 5-8 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 1 12
11 PACHECO-ORTIZ, G. * 28 2-3 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 0 10
10 CUFFEE, Elijah * 19 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 6
03 CABBIL, Lovell * 35 1-5 0-3 3-4 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 2 5
02 MCGHEE, Darius 23 6-11 5-10 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 18
00 BAXTER-BELL, Myo 21 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 3 6
01 HOMESLEY, Caleb 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 0 5
20 MCDOWELL, Keegan 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
55 NEWTON, Brendan 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 FARQUHAR, Zach 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-53 9-24 15-18 6-27 33 16 15 6 0 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 4-13   30.77 % 7-9   77.78 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 5-11   45.45 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 26-53   49.1 % 9-24   37.5 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
01:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Davis, Cam * 33 5-12 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 13
02 Abdullah, Hasan * 30 4-12 0-5 1-3 1-2 3 4 5 5 0 2 9
40 Wieck, Evan * 22 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 6
01 Carter Jr., John * 20 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
21 Kiernan, George * 12 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
34 Ogele, Danny 24 5-7 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 12
33 Loehr, Luke 13 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 3
00 Strong, Josiah 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
24 Mannion, Connor 4 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Burnett, Isaiah 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 1 0 2
05 Pearson, Ryan 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
20 Summers, Greg 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Njoku, Richard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 4-24 8-13 10-23 33 17 15 11 2 2 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-29   34.48 % 1-11   9.09 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 3-13   23.08 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 4-24   16.7 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 2 1st-13:24



1st Half Box Score
Liberty 35

Navy 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 JAMES, Scottie 16 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 8
5 GUMBS, Keenan 12 3-5 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
11 PACHECO-ORTIZ, G. 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
10 CUFFEE, Elijah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 CABBIL, Lovell 18 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
2 MCGHEE, Darius 14 5-8 4-7 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 15
0 BAXTER-BELL, Myo 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 HOMESLEY, Caleb 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 MCDOWELL, Keegan 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
55 NEWTON, Brendan 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 FARQUHAR, Zach 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 4-13 7-9 3-17 20 7 7 3 0 2 35
44.4 % 30.8 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Davis, Cam 15 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
2 Abdullah, Hasan 15 2-5 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 2 5
40 Wieck, Evan 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Carter Jr., John 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Kiernan, George 12 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
34 Ogele, Danny 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 Loehr, Luke 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Strong, Josiah 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Mannion, Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Burnett, Isaiah 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Pearson, Ryan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Summers, Greg 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Njoku, Richard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-29 1-11 2-4 4-13 17 8 5 3 1 2 23
34.5 % 9.1 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Liberty 41

Navy 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 JAMES, Scottie 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 6
5 GUMBS, Keenan 11 2-3 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 5
11 PACHECO-ORTIZ, G. 14 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 8
10 CUFFEE, Elijah 14 2-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6
3 CABBIL, Lovell 17 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 4
2 MCGHEE, Darius 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 BAXTER-BELL, Myo 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 2 4
1 HOMESLEY, Caleb 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
20 MCDOWELL, Keegan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 NEWTON, Brendan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 FARQUHAR, Zach 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 5-11 8-9 3-10 13 9 8 3 0 6 41
53.8 % 45.5 % 88.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Davis, Cam 18 3-6 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
2 Abdullah, Hasan 15 2-7 0-3 0-1 1-0 1 2 2 4 0 0 4
40 Wieck, Evan 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
1 Carter Jr., John 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
21 Kiernan, George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ogele, Danny 16 3-3 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
33 Loehr, Luke 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
0 Strong, Josiah 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Mannion, Connor 4 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Burnett, Isaiah 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 1 0 0
5 Pearson, Ryan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
20 Summers, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Njoku, Richard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 3-13 6-9 6-10 16 9 10 8 1 0 35
50.0 % 23.1 % 66.7 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 19:33 2-0 V 2

18:59 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by CUFFEE,ELIJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 18:45 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by GUMBS,KEENAN --

18:28 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CAM
-- ASSIST  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

MISS 3PTR by CABBIL,LOVELL 17:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:32 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,HASAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CAM

MISS LAYUP by GUMBS,KEENAN 17:10
17:10 BLOCK  by KIERNAN,GEORGE

REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
TURNOVER  by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 17:02

17:00 STEAL  by ABDULLAH,HASAN
16:55 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GUMBS,KEENAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:49 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --

16:28 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HASAN
MISS 3PTR by GUMBS,KEENAN 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HASAN
15:56 MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SCOTTIE 15:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER JR,JOHN
FOUL  by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 15:15

15:15 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 15:15
SUB IN by HOMESLEY,CALEB 15:15
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 15:15
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 15:15
SUB OUT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 15:15
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 15:15

15:15 SUB IN by OGELE,DANNY
15:15 SUB OUT by KIERNAN,GEORGE

FOUL  by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 15:11
15:11 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by CARTER JR,JOHN
15:11 MISS FT by CARTER JR,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 15:11
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 15:11

15:11 SUB IN by LOEHR,LUKE
15:11 SUB OUT by WIECK,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by HOMESLEY,CALEB 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by OGELE,DANNY

14:48 MISS 3PTR by CARTER JR,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by BAXTER-BELL,MYO --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 14:25 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by BAXTER-BELL,MYO --

14:06 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by OGELE,DANNY

14:03 9-9 GOOD LAYUP by OGELE,DANNY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOMESLEY,CALEB 13:45
REBOUND OFF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
TURNOVER  by CABBIL,LOVELL 13:40

13:40 STEAL  by ABDULLAH,HASAN



SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 13:40
SUB OUT by CABBIL,LOVELL 13:40

13:40 SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH
13:40 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAM
13:24 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOEHR,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER JR,JOHN
12:57 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE 12:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,LUKE
FOUL  by HOMESLEY,CALEB 12:29
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 12:29
SUB OUT by HOMESLEY,CALEB 12:29

12:29 SUB IN by PEARSON,RYAN
12:29 SUB OUT by CARTER JR,JOHN
12:14 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
GOOD JUMPER by BAXTER-BELL,MYO(in the paint) 11:52 11-11

11:30 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,HASAN
STEAL  by MCGHEE,DARIUS 11:29
GOOD DUNK by GUMBS,KEENAN(in the paint) 11:16 13-11 V 2

11:16 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,HASAN
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 11:16
GOOD FT by GUMBS,KEENAN 11:16 14-11 V 3
SUB IN by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 11:16
SUB IN by CABBIL,LOVELL 11:16
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 11:16
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 11:16

11:16 SUB IN by STRONG,JOSIAH
11:16 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HASAN
10:59 MISS JUMPER by OGELE,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,LUKE
10:18 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LOEHR,LUKE
10:13 MISS LAYUP by LOEHR,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 10:12
SUB IN by HOMESLEY,CALEB 10:12
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 10:12
SUB OUT by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 10:12

10:12 SUB IN by WIECK,EVAN
10:12 SUB IN by KIERNAN,GEORGE
10:12 SUB OUT by OGELE,DANNY
10:12 SUB OUT by LOEHR,LUKE
09:55 FOUL  by WIECK,EVAN

MISS FT by CABBIL,LOVELL 09:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CABBIL,LOVELL 09:55 15-11 V 4

09:40 MISS LAYUP by KIERNAN,GEORGE
-- REBOUND OFF by WIECK,EVAN

FOUL  by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 09:35
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 09:35
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 09:35

09:23 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WIECK,EVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STRONG,JOSIAH
08:49 MISS JUMPER by STRONG,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by HOMESLEY,CALEB --



TURNOVER  by HOMESLEY,CALEB 08:38
FOUL  by HOMESLEY,CALEB 08:38
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 08:38
SUB OUT by HOMESLEY,CALEB 08:38

08:38 SUB IN by DAVIS,CAM
08:38 SUB IN by CARTER JR,JOHN
08:38 SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH
08:38 SUB OUT by PEARSON,RYAN
08:12 MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,GEORGE

-- REBOUND OFF by WIECK,EVAN
07:46 MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
07:19 FOUL  by STRONG,JOSIAH

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 07:19
GOOD FT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 07:19 16-13 V 3
GOOD FT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 07:19 17-13 V 4

07:19 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HASAN
07:19 SUB OUT by STRONG,JOSIAH
06:52 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WIECK,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ABDULLAH,HASAN
GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS,KEENAN(in the paint) 06:31 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,DARIUS --
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 06:17
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 06:17
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 06:17
SUB OUT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 06:17

06:16 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KIERNAN,GEORGE
-- ASSIST  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 05:57 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN --

05:41 TURNOVER  by CARTER JR,JOHN
05:41 FOUL  by CARTER JR,JOHN
05:41 SUB IN by NJOKU,RICHARD
05:41 SUB OUT by WIECK,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER JR,JOHN

FOUL  by CABBIL,LOVELL 05:16
05:01 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,KEENAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 04:46 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by CABBIL,LOVELL --

04:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 04:43
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 04:43

04:43 SUB IN by SUMMERS,GREG
04:43 SUB OUT by CARTER JR,JOHN

FOUL  by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 04:20
04:20 25-19 V 6 GOOD FT by ABDULLAH,HASAN
04:20 MISS FT by ABDULLAH,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
SUB IN by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 04:20
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 04:20
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by NJOKU,RICHARD
03:54 MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
MISS 3PTR by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAH,HASAN
03:08 25-21 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 02:42
REBOUND OFF by BAXTER-BELL,MYO --

02:42 FOUL  by KIERNAN,GEORGE



TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 02:42
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 02:42
SUB OUT by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by OGELE,DANNY
02:42 SUB OUT by KIERNAN,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 02:23 27-21 V 6
02:01 27-23 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by OGELE,DANNY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,DARIUS 01:33 29-23 V 6
01:33 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

GOOD FT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 01:33 30-23 V 7
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 01:33
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 01:33

01:33 SUB IN by STRONG,JOSIAH
01:33 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HASAN
01:15 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:12 FOUL  by NJOKU,RICHARD

GOOD FT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 01:12 31-23 V 8
GOOD FT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 01:12 32-23 V 9
SUB IN by NEWTON,BRENDAN 01:12
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 01:12

01:12 SUB IN by WIECK,EVAN
01:12 SUB OUT by NJOKU,RICHARD
00:55 MISS JUMPER by OGELE,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,BRENDAN --
00:53 FOUL  by OGELE,DANNY

MISS FT by NEWTON,BRENDAN 00:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WIECK,EVAN

00:43 MISS 3PTR by SUMMERS,GREG
REBOUND DEF by BAXTER-BELL,MYO --
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 00:24 35-23 V 12
ASSIST  by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:07 TURNOVER  by OGELE,DANNY
STEAL  by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 00:07
SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 00:07
SUB IN by FARQUHAR,ZACH 00:07
SUB OUT by NEWTON,BRENDAN 00:07
SUB OUT by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 00:07
MISS 3PTR by FARQUHAR,ZACH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SUMMERS,GREG

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Navy
20:00 SUB IN by OGELE,DANNY
20:00 SUB OUT by KIERNAN,GEORGE
19:46 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

STEAL  by CABBIL,LOVELL 19:45
GOOD 3PTR by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 19:29 38-23 V 15
ASSIST  by GUMBS,KEENAN --
FOUL  by JAMES,SCOTTIE 19:10

19:04 38-25 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

TURNOVER  by GUMBS,KEENAN 18:30
18:01 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,KEENAN --
18:00 FOUL  by WIECK,EVAN
17:36 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

GOOD FT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 17:36 39-25 V 14
GOOD FT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 17:36 40-25 V 15



17:23 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,HASAN
STEAL  by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 17:21
MISS LAYUP by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 17:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WIECK,EVAN
FOUL  by JAMES,SCOTTIE 17:18

17:03 40-28 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER JR,JOHN
-- ASSIST  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

GOOD 3PTR by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 16:39 43-28 V 15
ASSIST  by GUMBS,KEENAN --
SUB IN by HOMESLEY,CALEB 16:34
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 16:34
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 16:34
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 16:34

16:03 MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HASAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 16:03
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 16:03
MISS LAYUP by CABBIL,LOVELL 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by OGELE,DANNY
15:28 43-30 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WIECK,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER JR,JOHN
GOOD 3PTR by HOMESLEY,CALEB 15:06 46-30 V 16
ASSIST  by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --

14:50 MISS 3PTR by CARTER JR,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by WIECK,EVAN

14:44 46-32 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BAXTER-BELL,MYO(in the paint) 14:13 48-32 V 16

13:54 48-35 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CAM
-- ASSIST  by CARTER JR,JOHN

TURNOVER  by HOMESLEY,CALEB 13:33
FOUL  by HOMESLEY,CALEB 13:33

13:33 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 13:33
SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 13:33
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 13:33
SUB OUT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 13:33
SUB OUT by CABBIL,LOVELL 13:33
SUB OUT by HOMESLEY,CALEB 13:33

13:33 SUB IN by BURNETT,ISAIAH
13:33 SUB IN by STRONG,JOSIAH
13:33 SUB OUT by ABDULLAH,HASAN
13:33 SUB OUT by CARTER JR,JOHN
13:14 TURNOVER  by OGELE,DANNY

STEAL  by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 13:13
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 13:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CAM
12:59 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GUMBS,KEENAN 12:45 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by CUFFEE,ELIJAH --

12:22 51-38 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE 12:02
12:02 BLOCK  by BURNETT,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SCOTTIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE(in the paint) 11:57 53-38 V 15

11:45 53-40 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by OGELE,DANNY
FOUL  by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 11:45

11:45 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
11:45 MISS FT by OGELE,DANNY

-- REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,ISAIAH



SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 11:45
SUB IN by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 11:45
SUB IN by CABBIL,LOVELL 11:45
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 11:45
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 11:45
SUB OUT by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 11:45

11:45 SUB IN by LOEHR,LUKE
11:45 SUB OUT by WIECK,EVAN
11:43 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by CABBIL,LOVELL 11:43
11:38 53-42 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by OGELE,DANNY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRONG,JOSIAH
MISS JUMPER by GUMBS,KEENAN 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by OGELE,DANNY
11:06 TURNOVER  by STRONG,JOSIAH

STEAL  by GUMBS,KEENAN 11:05
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:00 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by GUMBS,KEENAN --

10:40 55-44 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by OGELE,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CAM

SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 10:36
SUB IN by HOMESLEY,CALEB 10:36
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 10:36
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 10:36
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 10:36
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 10:36
MISS JUMPER by HOMESLEY,CALEB 10:24
REBOUND OFF by BAXTER-BELL,MYO --
MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by OGELE,DANNY
09:59 55-46 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LOEHR,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HOMESLEY,CALEB(in the paint) 09:40 57-46 V 11
ASSIST  by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --

09:18 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
GOOD JUMPER by BAXTER-BELL,MYO(in the paint) 08:49 59-46 V 13
ASSIST  by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --
FOUL  by CABBIL,LOVELL 08:27

08:27 59-47 V 12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CAM
08:27 59-48 V 11 GOOD FT by DAVIS,CAM

SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 08:27
SUB OUT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 08:27

08:27 SUB IN by CARTER JR,JOHN
08:27 SUB IN by MANNION,CONNOR
08:27 SUB IN by ABDULLAH,HASAN
08:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CAM
08:27 SUB OUT by OGELE,DANNY
08:27 SUB OUT by STRONG,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 08:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:13 FOUL  by LOEHR,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ISAIAH
07:46 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

STEAL  by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 07:45
GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 07:29 61-48 V 13

06:56 MISS 3PTR by MANNION,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by CABBIL,LOVELL --
MISS 3PTR by CABBIL,LOVELL 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,LUKE
06:12 61-50 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MANNION,CONNOR



-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,ISAIAH
FOUL  by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 06:12

06:12 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
06:12 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by MANNION,CONNOR

SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 06:12
SUB IN by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 06:12
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 06:12
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 06:12
SUB OUT by HOMESLEY,CALEB 06:12
SUB OUT by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,CAM
06:12 SUB OUT by CARTER JR,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by CABBIL,LOVELL 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MANNION,CONNOR

05:42 TURNOVER  by ABDULLAH,HASAN
STEAL  by CABBIL,LOVELL 05:42
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SCOTTIE 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LOEHR,LUKE
05:05 MISS 3PTR by MANNION,CONNOR

-- REBOUND OFF by LOEHR,LUKE
FOUL  by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 05:02

05:02 61-52 V 9 GOOD FT by LOEHR,LUKE
05:02 MISS FT by LOEHR,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,KEENAN --
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 05:02
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 05:02
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,DARIUS 04:38 64-52 V 12

04:13 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 04:09
SUB OUT by CABBIL,LOVELL 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by OGELE,DANNY
04:09 SUB IN by WIECK,EVAN
04:09 SUB OUT by MANNION,CONNOR
04:09 SUB OUT by LOEHR,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEE,ELIJAH(in the paint) 03:53 66-52 V 14
ASSIST  by JAMES,SCOTTIE --

03:41 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HASAN
REBOUND DEF by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G --
GOOD JUMPER by GUMBS,KEENAN(in the paint) 03:16 68-52 V 16

03:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:10 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CABBIL,LOVELL 03:10
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 03:10

02:53 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ABDULLAH,HASAN

02:44 68-54 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAH,HASAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CABBIL,LOVELL 02:44

02:44 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
02:44 MISS FT by ABDULLAH,HASAN

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,DARIUS --
SUB IN by MCGHEE,DARIUS 02:44
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 02:44

02:19 SUB IN by PEARSON,RYAN
02:19 SUB OUT by BURNETT,ISAIAH
02:01 FOUL  by WIECK,EVAN

GOOD FT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 02:01 69-54 V 15
GOOD FT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 02:01 70-54 V 16
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,KEEGAN 02:01
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 02:01
SUB OUT by PACHECO-ORTIZ,G 02:01
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,DARIUS 02:01



01:53 FOUL  by PEARSON,RYAN
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 01:53
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 01:53

01:46 FOUL  by PEARSON,RYAN
01:40 FOUL  by DAVIS,CAM

GOOD FT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 01:40 71-54 V 17
GOOD FT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 01:40 72-54 V 18
SUB IN by JAMES,SCOTTIE 01:40
SUB IN by HOMESLEY,CALEB 01:40
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 01:40
SUB OUT by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 01:40
FOUL  by HOMESLEY,CALEB 01:28

01:28 72-55 V 17 GOOD FT by OGELE,DANNY
01:28 72-56 V 16 GOOD FT by OGELE,DANNY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:21
01:18 FOUL  by ABDULLAH,HASAN

GOOD FT by CABBIL,LOVELL 01:18 73-56 V 17
GOOD FT by CABBIL,LOVELL 01:18 74-56 V 18
SUB IN by GUMBS,KEENAN 01:18
SUB IN by BAXTER-BELL,MYO 01:18
SUB OUT by JAMES,SCOTTIE 01:18
SUB OUT by HOMESLEY,CALEB 01:18

01:15 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HASAN
REBOUND DEF by GUMBS,KEENAN --

01:09 FOUL  by PEARSON,RYAN
MISS FT by GUMBS,KEENAN 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,RYAN
SUB IN by FARQUHAR,ZACH 01:09
SUB OUT by CUFFEE,ELIJAH 01:09

01:04 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by OGELE,DANNY

SUB IN by NEWTON,BRENDAN 00:59
SUB OUT by GUMBS,KEENAN 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by NJOKU,RICHARD
00:59 SUB OUT by WIECK,EVAN
00:55 74-58 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by ABDULLAH,HASAN

-- ASSIST  by PEARSON,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by CABBIL,LOVELL(in the paint) 00:26 76-58 V 18

00:22 MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAH,HASAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


